NOTICE

То:	All Police Jury Members
	News Media
From:	Courtney Hall, Parish Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury
Subject:	May Meeting

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet **Tuesday**, **May 19**, **2020**, **at 6:00 P.M.** at the **Library Events Center**.

Public Works Committee (5:30 PM)

Committee Members: **Matt Pullin, Chair**; Theresa Wyatt, Marvin Franks, Glenn Scriber, and Annette Straughter

NOTICE OF MEETING PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2020; 5:30 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 North Trenton Street, Ruston, LA 71270

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Eubanks Road Bridge Replacement Project Change Order No. 1 Increasing Contract In Amount of \$36,032.30
- V. FY 2019 Capital Improvement Plan Asphaltic Concrete Overlays:
 A. Authorize Change Order No. 1 Increasing Contract In Amount of \$24,048.76
 - B. Authorize Substantial Completion
- VI. Authorize Submittal of Clean Water State Revolving Fund Application For Sewer District Consolidation
- VII. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Assistance To Municipalities:A. Village of ChoudrantB. City of Grambling
- VIII. Other Business

NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY SPECIAL MEETING TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2020; 6:00 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 North Trenton Street, Ruston, LA 71270

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mr. Skip Russell
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- V. Minutes of Prior Meetings
 - A. March 10, 2020
 - B. March 30, 2020 (Teleconference)
- VI. Adoption of Ordinances:
 - A. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 31182174051 In the Amount of \$3,326.66 And Further Providing with Respect Thereto
 - B. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 35183139099 In the Amount of \$2,133.33 And Further Providing with Respect Thereto
 - C. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 27203000130 In the Amount of \$3,209.69 And Further Providing with Respect Thereto
- VII. Allegiance Health Management Report
- VIII. Resolutions:
 - A. System Survey and Compliance Questionnaire:
 - 1. Lincoln Parish Police Jury
 - 2. Humanitarian Enterprises of Lincoln Parish
 - B. Authorizing President to Execute Multi-Jurisdictional Consortium Agreement with The Coordinating and Development Corporation (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act)
 - C. Authorizing President and HELP Director As Signatories on DOTD Contracts
 - IX. Authorize Cooperative Endeavor Agreement Between Police Jury and LSU Cooperative Extension Service
 - X. Budget to Actual Report Mr. Chris Hyde, Treasurer
 - XI. Discuss and Determine Schedule For Interviewing Qualified Candidates For Position of Parish Administrator
- XII. Committee Report Public Works:
 - A. Resolution Authorizing Submittal of Clean Water State Revolving Fund Application and Further Providing With Respect Thereto
- XIII. Other Business:
 - A. Travel
 - B. Reports
 - C. Correspondence
 - D. Public Comments

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury may choose to go into Executive in accordance with Louisiana State Law.